GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2419
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2004

COOPERATIVE BANKS IN URBAN AREAS
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Urban Cooperative Banks operating in the country with their share Capital, owned funds, deposits, advances and working capital as on June 30, 2004, State and Union Territory-wise; - .

(b) the number of such new banks and branches opened during the last three years, State-wise and Union territory-wise; and

(c) the norms to open up Urban Cooperative Bank in the country including women Urban Cooperative Bank?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIS.S.PALANIMANICKAM)A!

(@), (b) & (c): The information is being collected, and to the extent available, will be placed on the Table of the House.
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